Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acquisition Sub 2006-1,LLC		103/06/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furman Sound, LLC
Street Address:	1690 Corporate Circle
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860197	FURMAN
Registration Number:	3153900	SMP+
Registration Number:	1968452	RACKRIDER
Serial Number:	78732099	FURMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-610-6100 Phone: Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0560

900085472

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89302.17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Signature:	/vb/	
Date:	08/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Furman-NameChangeFiling#page1.tif source=Furman-NameChangeFiling#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0561



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 1 1 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

₩ OSP 05 94200



RECORDED: 08/28/2007

State of California **Secretary of State**

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 0 6 2006

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	A \$30.00 filing fee must acc	company this form.		
	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be	efore completing this form.	This on a	
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	OMPANY	ce For Filing Use Only
	2006 02910296	ACQUISITION SUB 2006-1, LLC	:	
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES M	AY BE ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAMI ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMIT	ED LIABILITY COMPANY,*	'LTD, LIABILITY CO." OR THE
	FURMAN SOUND, LLC			
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	MILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):		
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	NY MEMBER(S)		
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	ICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
	LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLY	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET FO THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CI /E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS T	HANGE IN THE 1 ATEC	T CAYE ON MARCOLL TUE LIMBARD
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	REALITY)		
5.	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
6.	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR		TION IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON)	DATE	101000
	Vice President and Treasurer of Member, TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	Panamax Inc.		
7.	RETURN TO:	**************************************		1
	NAME			
	FIRM			CALL OF S
	ADDRESS			
	CITY/STATE ZIP CODE			on the same of the
				I TO THE STATE OF
L	STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) FILING F			1/20/20/20/20

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0563